ORDER OF BUSINESS

City Council City of Wood River 111 N. Wood River Avenue February 3, 2025 7:00 P.M. Wood River, IL 62095

AGENDA

1)	Roll Call:		Tom Stalcup	
		David Ayres Jeremy Plank		Bill Dettmers Scott Tweedy

- 2) Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting of January 21, 2025, as printed.
- 3) Approval of the bills submitted for payment for the period January 16, 2025, to January 29, 2025, as printed.
- <u>PRESENTATIONS:</u> Mayor Stalcup and Police Chief Brad Wells will present the Officer of the Year award to Geoffrey Fester and Telecommunicator of the Year award to Brendan Lenhardt for 2024.

5) REQUEST BY MAYOR FOR:

- A. Request for Citizen comments/communications/petitions
- B. Reports/comments from City Officials
- 6) Approval of a request to seek bids for the 2025-26 MFT Street Maintenance Materials Program, as submitted by the Director of Public Services.
- 7) Approval of setting a Public Hearing on the City's MS4 Permit (Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems) for Monday, March 3, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. before the regularly scheduled City Council Meeting.
- 8) Approval of setting a Public Hearing on the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 for Monday, March 17, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. before the regularly scheduled City Council Meeting.
- 9) Approval of changing the next regularly scheduled City Council Meeting to Tuesday, February 18, 2025, due to the President's Day Holiday.
- 10) Old Business
- 11) New Business
- 12) Adjournment

If prospective attendees require an interpreter or other access accommodation needs, please contact the Wood River City Clerk's Office at 618-251-3100 no later than 48 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting to arrange the accommodations.